To All Lamborghini Dealers and Licensed Service Points

From Customer Service Department

Subject MY 06 Murciélago Coupé and Roadster Coupon A Reduction

Group 147.00.90.00.05.CouponAContentsReduction.GB

Date 26.08.2005

Pages 1+5
Automobili
Lamborghini S.p.A.

Subject

Coupon A inspection reduction

Model / VIN-Range
Murciélago Coupé and Roadster MY 06 and later

Information to the field

Due to several tests and improvements in quality of materials, the contents of the
Coupon A inspection have been reduced, as a consequence, the Coupon A inspection
time has been reduced to 2 hours.

Please remember to follow the new maintenance plan and make sure your customer is
informed about the next maintenance date or mileage using the “next service” sticker
(see technical communication 140.00.90.00.04.sticker.GB).

Attached you can find the new L147/148 scheduled maintenance plan, that has already
been updated in the MY 06 warranty booklet.

Your Area Manager is at your full disposal for further informations.

Best regards

Product Service

lof 1



SCHEDULED MAINTENANCE PLAN

km (x 1000)
miles (x 1000)
years

Engine:

Fuel filters.
Air filter.

Injection system: lines and connections.

Check the coolant level and the degree of
antifreeze protection in the cooling circuit

Clutch wear check
(for cars with eggear).

Valve clearance.
Fuel evaporative emission control system.
Engine oil emission recirculation control system.

Engine oil and filter (minimum once per year).

-R**

|-R**

R*

|-R**

I-R**

|-R**

60
37.5
5

I-R**

72
45
()

R*

|-R**

84
52.5
7

I-R**

96
60
8

I-R**

108
67.5
9

I-R**

120
75
10

R*

|-R**

The information and procedures published below are strictly confidential and intepdedsgifistpsbrfpr authorized
operators and individuals. All copyrights are the property of Automobili Lamborghigg S ppé\ﬂg@,@(émpyright law.
The company reserves the right to make updates and modifications. The reprinting, reproduction, forwarding to
unauthorized people and/or to third parties and partial or entire translation thereof are prohibited without written
authorization from Automobili Lamborghini Sp.A.

l=inspection-and-any-additional service if required

31


CarnevCh
Rettangolo


SCHEDULED MAINTENANCE PLAN (Continued)

km (x 1000) 36 48 60 72 108 120

miles (x 1000) . : 30 375 45 : 67.5 75
years 3 4 5 6 9 10

Fuel tank, exhaust system,

heating:
Oxygen sensor. R
Active charcoal trap. R

Air conditioning system | |
(inspection at least every year).

Air conditioning system dust filters R R | R R R
(at least every two years).

Transmission:
Gearbox, rear and front differential oil. | R | R | R | R | R
Shift control support adjustment inspection. | | | | | | | | | |
Gearbox oil filter inspection and cleaning. | | | | | | | | | |

Gearbox hydraulic fluid check and top-up engear. | | | | |

*  Though not strictly necessary, these operations are recommended if the car has been often driven on dusty roads or in difficult road
traffic condition/ it these operations are notscarried.out-during dhewarranty pesied; the warrantywilbNOT lapse.
** Use the diagnestic/toobtiocheak the/ condition-of thesdisksy Replagesthe clutehifithe wearsexceeds/theivalue indicated in the workshop
manual. The company reserves the right to make updates and modifications. The reprinting, reproduction, forwarding to
unauthorized people and/or to third parties and partial or entire translation thereof are prohibited without written
authorization from Automobili Lamborghini Sp.A.

32


CarnevCh
Rettangolo


SCHEDULED MAINTENANCE PLAN (Continued)

km (x 1000)

miles (x 1000)
years

Front axle, steering / Rear axle:

Steering components, joint protections
and boots on the steering rack, steering
levers and drive shafts.

Power steering fluid.

Front and rear suspension articulated joints: |
visual inspection and check torque is correct.

Wheels, Brakes:
Brake discs and pads.
Braking system, pipes and calipers.

Brake pedal clearance and handbrake adjustment. |

Brake/clutch fluid level. I R
(change every year)

36
22.5
3

48 60 72 84 96 108 120
30 375 45 525 60 675 75
4 5 6 7 8 9 10

| = inspection and any additional service if required

a

The information and procedures published below are strictly confidential and int%d}c?g)gi}agvg yn kg authorized

operators and individuals. All copyrights are the property of Automobili Lamborghini S, EEA)

ogrt]: pyright law.

The company reserves the right to make updates and modifications. The reprinting, reproduction, forwarding to
unauthorized people and/or to third parties and partial or entire translation thereof are prohibited without written

authorization from Automobili Lamborghini Sp.A.

33


CarnevCh
Rettangolo


SCHEDULED MAINTENANCE PLAN (Continued)

km (x 1000)

miles (x 1000)

84
52.5

96
60

108
67.5

120
75

years . : 7 8 9 10

Tyres and rims: check the tyre tread, | | | | | | | | | | |
pressure and general condition.

Body:
Door and hood hinges lubrication. | | | | |

Safety belts: | | | | | |
check of proper working conditions.

Electrical equipment:
Spark plugs. R* R R* R R*
Battery: connections and charge. | | | | | | |
Engine accessory drive belt. I-A | R | R |

Headlights aiming check. | | | | | |

*  Though not strictly necessary, these operations are recommended if the car has been often driven on dusty roads or in difficult road
traffic condition. If these operations are not carried out during the warranty period, the warranty will NOT lapse.

** Use the diagnostic,tooLto, check the condition of the disks. keplace:the, clutch;if the wear exceeds the value indicated in the workshop

manual. operators and individuals. All copyrights are the property of Automobili Lamborghini Sp.A based on copyright law.
The company reserves the right to make updates and modifications. The reprinting, reproduction, forwarding to
unauthorized people and/or to third parties and partial or entire translation thereof are prohibited without written
authorization from Automobili Lamborghini Sp.A.

34


CarnevCh
Rettangolo


SCHEDULED MAINTENANCE PLAN (Continued)

km (x 1000)

miles (x 1000)
years

Roll-over bar function test
(applicable to the Roadster model only)

Diagnosis:

Fault memory enquiry using La-Ra and LDAS.
Data printout and troubleshooting in case of
error codes.

ROAD TEST.

36
22.5
3

48

30
4

60
37.5
5

72
45
6

84
52.5
7

96
60
8

108
67.5
9

120
75
10

| = inspection and any additional service if required
A = adjustment
R = replacement

The information and procedures published below are strictly confidential and intended exclusively for authorized
operators and individuals. All copyrights are the property of Automobili Lamborghini Sp.A based on copyright law.
The company reserves the right to make updates and modifications. The reprinting, reproduction, forwarding to
unauthorized people and/or to third parties and partial or entire translation thereof are prohibited without written

authorization from Automobili Lamborghini Sp.A.

35


CarnevCh
Rettangolo




