

ToAll Lamborghini Dealers and Licensed Service PointsFromCustomer Service DepartmentSubjectMY 06 Murciélago Coupé and Roadster Coupon A ReductionGroup147.00.90.00.05.CouponAContentsReduction.GBDate26.08.2005Pages1+5

Automobili Lamborghini S.p.A.

### Subject

Coupon A inspection reduction

#### Model / VIN-Range

Murciélago Coupé and Roadster MY 06 and later

### Information to the field

Due to several tests and improvements in quality of materials, the contents of the Coupon A inspection have been reduced, as a consequence, the Coupon A inspection time has been reduced to 2 hours.

Please remember to follow the new maintenance plan and make sure your customer is informed about the next maintenance date or mileage using the "next service" sticker (see technical communication 140.00.90.00.04.sticker.GB).

Attached you can find the new L147/148 scheduled maintenance plan, that has already been updated in the MY 06 warranty booklet.

Your Area Manager is at your full disposal for further informations.

Best regards

Product Service

# SCHEDULED MAINTENANCE PLAN

km (x 1000)	25	12	24	36	48	60	72	84	96	108	120
miles (x 1000) years	2,5 1.5 0,2	7.5 1	15 2	22.5 <b>3</b>	40 30 4	37.5 5	45 6	52.5 7	60 8	67.5 9	75 10
Engine:											
Fuel filters.					R				R		
Air filter.			R*		R		R*		R		R*
Injection system: lines and connections.	I				I				I		
Check the coolant level and the degree of antifreeze protection in the cooling circuit			I		I		Ι		I		I
Clutch wear check (for cars with e□gear).	I-R**	I-R**	I-R**	I-R**	I-R**	I-R**	I-R**	I-R**	I-R**	I-R**	I-R**
Valve clearance.			I-A		I-A		I-A		I-A		I-A
Fuel evaporative emission control system.					I				Т		
Engine oil emission recirculation control system.					I				I		
Engine oil and filter (minimum once per year).	R	R	R	R	R	R	R	R	R	R	R

I = inspection and any additional service if required

The information and procedures published below are strictly confidential and interded distinct authorized operators and individuals. All copyrights are the property of Automobili Lamborghi  $\mathbf{E} \leq \mathbf{E}_{\mathbf{r}} + \mathbf{E}_{\mathbf{r}} +$ 

Italiano

eutsch

English

31

48	60					
30 4	60 37.5 5	72 45 6	84 52.5 7	96 60 8	108 67.5 9	120 75 10
		R				
		R				
I	I	I	I	I	I	I
R	I	R	I	R	I	R
R	I	R	I	R	I	R
I	I	I	I	I	I	I
I	I	I	I	I	I	I
I		I		I		I
	4   	4 5   1 1   1 1   R 1   R 1   1 1   1 1   1 1   1 1   1 1   1 1   1 1   1 1   1 1	4 5 6   I I I   I I I   I I I   I I I   I I I   I I I   I I I   I I I   I I I   I I I   I I I   I I I	4 5 6 7   1 1 1 1   1 1 1 1   1 1 1 1   1 1 1 1   1 1 1 1   1 1 1 1   1 1 1 1   1 1 1 1   1 1 1 1   1 1 1 1	4 5 6 7 8   I I I I I I   I I R I I I   I I I I I I   I I I I I I   I I I I I I   I I I I I I   I R I I I I   I R I R I R   I I I R I R   I I I I I I	4 5 6 7 8 9   I I I I I I I   I I R I I I I   I I I I I I I   I I I I I I I   I I I I I I I   I I I I I I I   I R I I I I I   I R I R I I I   I R I R I I I   I R I R I I I   I I I I I I I I

\* Though not strictly necessary, these operations are recommended if the car has been often driven on dusty roads or in difficult road traffic condition. If these operations are not carried out during the warranty period, the warranty will NOT lapse.

\*\* Use the diagnostic/tool/to/check/the/condition/of the/disks, Replace/the/clutch/if/the/wear/exceeds/the/value indicated in the workshop

**manual.** The company reserves the right to make updates and modifications. The reprinting, reproduction, forwarding to unauthorized people and/or to third parties and partial or entire translation thereof are prohibited without written authorization from Automobili Lamborghini S.p.A.

km (x 1000) miles (x 1000) years	2,5 1.5 0,2	12 7.5 1	24 15 2	36 22.5 3	48 30 4	60 37.5 5	72 45 6	84 52.5 7	96 60 8	108 67.5 9	120 75 10
Front axle, steering / Rear axle:											
Steering components, joint protections and boots on the steering rack, steering levers and drive shafts.			I		I		I		I		I
Power steering fluid.			I		I		I		T		I
Front and rear suspension articulated joints: visual inspection and check torque is correct.		I	I	I	I	Ι	Ι	I	Ι	I	I
Wheels, Brakes:											
Brake discs and pads.	I	I.	T	I	I	I	I	I	I	I	I
Braking system, pipes and calipers.			I		I		I		I		I
Brake pedal clearance and handbrake adjustmen	. 1		I		I		I		Ι		I
Brake/clutch fluid level. (change every year)	I	R	I	R	I	R	I	R	I	R	I
				1	1						

I = inspection and any additional service if required

The information and procedures published below are strictly confidential and intended exclusively for authorized operators and individuals. All copyrights are the property of Automobili Lamborghmi S.p.A based on copyright law. The company reserves the right to make updates and modifications. The reprinting, reproduction, forwarding to unauthorized people and/or to third parties and partial or entire translation thereof are prohibited without written authorization from Automobili Lamborghmi S.p.A.

33

		1									
km (x 1000) miles (x 1000) years	2,5 1.5 0,2	12 7.5 1	24 15 2	36 22.5 3	48 30 4	60 37.5 5	72 45 6	84 52.5 7	96 60 8	108 67.5 9	120 75 10
Tyres and rims: check the tyre tread, pressure and general condition.	I	1	I	I	I	I	Ι	I	I	I	I
Body:											
Door and hood hinges lubrication.			I		I		I		I		Т
Safety belts: check of proper working conditions.		T	I	I	I	I	I	I	I	I	I
Electrical equipment:											
Spark plugs.			R*		R		R*		R		R*
Battery: connections and charge.	I	Т	I	I	I	I	I	I	I	I	I
Engine accessory drive belt.	I-A		I		R		I		R		I
Headlights aiming check.		T	I	I	I	I	Ι	Ι	I	I	I

\* Though not strictly necessary, these operations are recommended if the car has been often driven on dusty roads or in difficult road traffic condition. If these operations are not carried out during the warranty period, the warranty will NOT lapse.

\*\* Use the diagnostic tool to check the condition of the disks, Replace the clutch if the wear exceeds the value indicated in the workshop manual. *operators and individuals. All copyrights are the property of Automobili Lamborghini S.p.A based on copyright law.* 

The company reserves the right to make updates and modifications. The reprinting, reproduction, forwarding to

unauthorized people and/or to third parties and partial or entire translation thereof are prohibited without written

authorization from Automobili Lamborghini S.p.A.

km (x 1000) miles (x 1000) years	2,5 1.5 0,2		12 7.5 1	24 15 2	36 22.5 3	48 30 4	60 37.5 5	72 <b>45</b> 6	84 52.5 7	96 60 8	108 67.5 9	120 <b>75</b> 10
Roll-over bar function test (applicable to the Roadster model only) <b>Diagnosis:</b>				I		I		I		I		I
Fault memory enquiry using La-Ra and LDAS. Data printout and troubleshooting in case of error codes.	I		I	I	I	I	I	I	I	I	I	I
ROAD TEST.	I		I	I	I	I	I	I	I	I	I	I
ROAD TEST.	I	_	I				I	I	I			

I = inspection and any additional service if required A = adjustment R = replacement

The information and procedures published below are strictly confidential and intended exclusively for authorized operators and individuals. All copyrights are the property of Automobili Lamborghini S.p.A based on copyright law. The company reserves the right to make updates and modifications. The reprinting, reproduction, forwarding to unauthorized people and/or to third parties and partial or entire translation thereof are prohibited without written authorization from Automobili Lamborghini S.p.A.

35